

Results of Ballot of the RESNET® Board of Directors on Amending RESNET Board Policy 009 – Fee Payment Policy to Align with the Fee Increases Voted on and Approved by the Board at its April 3, 2024, Meeting March 17, 2025

The following are the results of the electronic ballot of the RESNET Board:

Shall RESNET Board of Directors amend the RESNET Board Policy 009 Fee Payment Policy for Providers to align with the fee increases voted on and approved by the Board at its April 3, 2024, meeting?

Yes (15)	No (0)	Abstain (2)	Not Voting (2)
Sandra K. Adomatis		Erin Bordelon	Chris McTaggart
Jacob Atalla		Matt Gingrich	Robert Pegues
David Beam			
Lindsey Elton			
Philip Fairey			
Taylor Fearrington			
Emelie Glitch			
John Hensley			
Ian Hughes			
Leo Jansen			
Mark Johnson			
Cy Kilbourn			
Shawn Mullins			
Jonathan Risch			
Ryan Riveras			

RESNET Board Policy 009 Fee Payment Policy for Providers was aligned with the fee increases voted on and approved by the Board at its April 3, 2024 meeting.